

April 17, 2018

Keiser University Flagship Campus 2600 N. Military Trail West Palm Beach, FL 33409

To Whom It May Concern:

Keiser University has been important to the mission of the Special Olympics Florida Golf Program especially in Palm Beach County. The Kesier University College of Golf and Sport Management student volunteers, under the direction of Professor Donna White, have shown the importance and impact of giving back to the community.

Professor Donna White, an LPGA Professional, has dedicated much of her time and talents to Special Olympics throughout her career. She instills that in her Keiser University students through their volunteerism. Students have volunteered their time for the past five years at the Special Olympics Area 10 Golf Competitions as station managers and for several years as volunteer instructors at the Golf training program in Palm Beach County.

Special Olympics Florida-Palm Beach County, founded in 1973, is the grassroots of the Special Olympics movement, whose mission is to provide year-round sports training and athletic competition in a variety of Olympic type sports for children and adults with intellectual disabilities, giving them continuing opportunities to develop physical fitness, demonstrate courage, experience joy and participate in a sharing of gifts, skills and friendship with their families, other Special Olympic athletes and the community.

The Keiser University College of Golf and Sport Management students have shared their education and experience with our program to assist us in providing a more professional sports competition and athletic training program. The students display a high level of knowledge and organizational skills in all aspects of golf. The students have displayed all the qualities and characteristics of a trained professional who is ready to enter into a career in the field of Golf and Sport Management.

Under the direction of Professor Donna White, the Keiser University students have displayed the leadership and commitment to the athletes of Special Olympics Florida-Palm Beach County.

Sincerely,

Richard B. Fleming, County Director, SOFL-PBC